LLS Series
LLS-93059B
Revised 02-97
Catalog Section 05
(00-02-0026)
LLS/LLSB Models
LLSR/LLSRB Models
Sensor Model Selection Table

it
y
How to Order
To order your LLS model use the chart below. To order pulsation dampener specify PD8187.
LLSR –  5 –  1750 –  7 –  400F
Base Model
LLS : with standard CRS steel chromate
plated direct mount sensor; 2 NPT.
LLSB : with 304 stainless steel direct
mount sensor; 2 NPT.
LLSR : with remote sensor; 1 NPT.
LLSRB : with stainless steel remote
sensor; 1 NPT.
Optional Contacts
5: SPDT
6: DPDT
7: Gold contact SPDT
8: Gold contact DPDT
Factory Preset Switch Trip Point
Specify trip point in psi within the
switch adjustment range (see
Switch Adjustment Range
column on page 1), then choose
one of the following:
Blank: For NO preset
R: For trip on rising pressure
F: For trip on falling pressure
Switch Adjustment Range in psig
450: 50–450 psig
1750: 100–1750 psig
2500: 200–2500 psig
4000: 400–4000 psig (not available for LLSR models)
Capillary Length (LLSR and LLSRB only)
Specify capillary length in feet, 5 ft. standard;
50 ft. maximum.
Specifications
Maximum Ambient Temperature:
-10° to +160°F (-23° to +71°C).
Maximum Process Temperature:
LLS/LLSB: -40° to +160°F (-40° to +71°C).
LLSR/LLSRB: -40° to +400°F (-40° to +204°C).
Temperature Compensation: The volumetric
expansion and contraction of the fill may cause a
±3% to ±5% shift of the set point.
Switch Enclosure: Aluminum anodized (black).
NEMA 4, and NEMA 7 and 9 explosion-proof,
waterproof and corrosion resistant. Suitable for:
Class I, Div. 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D;
Class II, Div. 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G.
Sensor Body:
LLS: CRS steel chromate plated (yellow).
LLSB: Thick wall 304 stainless steel sensor.*
LLSR: Remote Sensor; Nickel plated steel with
stainless steel capillary.
LLSRB: Remote Sensor; AISI 316 stainless
steel with stainless steel capillary and armor.
Diaphragm Material:
LLS and LLSB:Ni-SPAN®.
LLSR: Teflon coated steel
LLSRB: 316L Stainless Steel–Teflon coated.
Snap-switch Ratings:
SPDT (Std.):15 A @ 125, 250 or 480 VAC
DPDT (Std.):11 A @ 125 or 250 VAC
SPDT (Gold):100 mA @ 125 VAC;
0.250 A @ 6 VDC
DPDT (Gold):100 mA @ 125 VAC;
0.250 A @ 6 VDC
Internal Slotted Adjustment Screw:
Can be field-adjusted with blade screwdriver.
LLSR/LLSRB Mount: 4-hole bolt pattern for
1/4 in. dia. (6 mm) bolts, (see Dimensions).
LLS/LLSB Mount: Direct mount into process
(2 NPT process connection).